



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13617 OF 2024
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.3640 OF 2022**

Siddharth S. Mansingha	...	Applicant
and		
Rajiv Batekrishna Agarwal and Ors.	...	Petitioners
versus		
Deepak Nemani and Ors.	...	Caveators

Ms. Rishika Agarwal i/by Ms. Devyani Kulkarni, for Caveators.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 12 JULY 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file affidavit in reply stands extended till today.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)