

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 3640 OF 2022

Rajiv Batekrishna Agarwal & Anr.

...Petitioners

Shakuntaladevi Nemani

... Deceased

WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO. 11557 OF 2023
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.12012 OF 2023
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.12008 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13617 OF 2024
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.12097 OF 2023
WITH
WILL NO. 1415 OF 2022
WITH
CAVEAT (L) NO.11562 OF 2023

Adv. Divya Vishwanath i/by Som Sinha and Associates for the Petitioners.

Adv. Yashodhan Divekar a/w Manasi H. i/by M/s. Divekar & Co. for the
Caveators.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8TH JANUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Ms. Vishwanath, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners seeks time.
2. At her request, stand over to 22nd January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)